Railway Specific Products
PUSHBUTTON / INDICATOR / BUZZER / CAM SWITCH series
2
0
2
2
/0

N
No.
1 Main order code
of pushbutton φ30mm
2 Contact type
No mark: momentary-action contact
R: slow-action contact (RW series is slow-action type by default, not requiring R)
3 Number of
contacts
When 1 switch
element is installed
10:1NO 01:1NC 20:2NO 02:2NC 11:1NO,1NC
When 2 switch
elements are installed
30:3NO 03:3NC 40:4NO 04:4NC 21:2NO,1NC
12:1NO,1NC 31:3NO,1NC 13:1NO,3NC 22:2NO,2NC
When 3 switch
elements are installed
60:6NO 06:6NC 50:5NO 05:5NC 51:5NO,1NC
15:1NO,5NC 41:4NO,1NC 14:1NO,4NC 32:3NO,2NC
23:2NO,3NC 42:4NO,2NC 24:2NO,4NC 33:3NO,3NC
4 Operating
mechanism
No mark: momentary button
T: latching button  M: mushroom button MT: latching mushroom button
Z: rotary release emergency stop button  ZY: key release emergency stop button
X: short-handle two-position selector   XS: short-handle three-position selector
CX: long-handle two-position selector   CXS: long-handle three-position selector
Y: two-position key switch    YS: three-position key switch
XD: illuminated short-handle two-position selector
XSD: illuminated short-handle three-position selector
5 Illuminated
button
No mark: no illumination
D: with light
6 Marking code No mark: no symbol mark
Sxy: select symbol code from the printed symbol table S99: special symbol customized
7 Color code r: red g: green b: blue
y: yellow w: white k: black
8 Voltage code
No mark: no illumination
21: AC/DC6V 22: AC/DC12V 23: AC/DC24V 25: AC/DC48V
26: AC/DC110V 28: AC/DC220V 31: AC220V 32: AC380V
9 Key pull-out
position
No mark: without lock
a: left pulling out ao: center pulling out au: right pulling out
a ao ao: pull out from any of the three positions
10 Action function No mark: knob positioning type
f: knob left reset fu: knob right reset fu: knob left and right reset
11 Head shape No mark: flat head
H: high-position
12 Mushroom
diameter No mark: 40mm 60: 60mm
13 Color of head Al
ring
No mark: black head Al ring by default
JW: white head Al ring
14 Applicable
product category
TK: locomotive specific
RW: master controller specific
◎ Order code description
LA39-C1 — □ □□ □ □ □ / □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
PUSH

tio
n
◎ Order code selection description
45°
45°
45° 45°
45° 45°
45° 45°
45° 45°
90°
PUSH
BUTTO
N
No.
1 Main order code of APT
pushbutton LA39
2 Type of contact
module
No mark: contact module with quick action mechanism
R: contact module with creep mechanism (with forcible breaking function)
3 Number of contacts
When 1 switch
element is installed
10: 1 NO 01: 1 NC 20: 2 NO 02: 2 NC 11: 1 NO, 1 NC
When 2 switch
elements are installed
30: 3 NO 03: 3 NC 40: 4 NO 04: 4 NC 21: 2 NO, 1 NC
12: 1 NO, 1 NC 31: 3 NO, 1 NC 13: 1 NO, 3 NC 22: 2 NO, 2 NC
When 3 switch
elements are installed
60: 6 NO 06: 6 NC 50: 5 NO 05: 5 NC 51: 5 NO, 1 NC
15: 1 NO, 5 NC 41: 4 NO, 1 NC 14: 1 NO, 4 NC 32: 3 NO, 2 NC
23: 2 NO, 3 NC 42: 4 NO, 2 NC 24: 2 NO, 4 NC 33: 3 NO, 3 NC
4 Function code
JY: two-position triangle JYS: three-position triangle       KY: two-position quadrangle
MY: two-position pentagon KYS: three-position quadrangle       NY: two position inner quadrangle
LY: two-position inner hexagon LYS: three-position inner hexagon
NYS: three-position inner quadrangle
5 Lock head action
function
No mark: positioning
f: left reset fu: right reset ffu: left-right reset
6 Mounting head
chamfering No mark: head chamfered angle 27° R: head chamfered angle Round angle
7
Lock head sinking
depth and panel
thickness
Remark: not including
mounting plate F5
2S: lock head depth 2.3mm, suitable for panel thickness 1~3mm
2Q: lock head depth 2.3mm, suitable for panel thickness 3~6mm
5S: inner hexagon depth 5mm, suitable for panel thickness 1~3mm(suitable for inner quadrangle, inner hexagon)
5Q: inner hexagon depth 5mm, suitable for panel thickness 3~6mm(suitable for inner quadrangle, inner hexagon)
6S: lock head depth 6mm, suitable for panel thickness 1- 3mm
6Q: lock head depth 6mm, suitable for panel thickness 3~6mm
8 Lock head shape
A: triangle lock head, conical      B: triangle lock head, cylindrical   C: quadrangle lock head, cylindrical
D: inner hexagon E: quadrangle lock head, conical   F: inner quadrangle
G: pentagon lock head, cylindrical
9
Lock head surface
processing shape and
color
1: no processing or painting  2: surface grooving without painting
3: surface rounding without painting 4: surface grooving with red painting
5: surface grooving with green painting 6: surface rounding with red painting
7: surface rounding with green painting 8: surface half-grooving with red painting
9: surface rounding with black painting
10
Mounting head
surface processing
requirements
No mark: mounting head surface does not need processing
D: engrave dots on surface J: engrave arrow on surface P: engrave words (symbols) on surface
11 Color of dot engraving r: red g: green
(Three-position , from left to right by default)
12 Special action angle of
lock head
No mark: 10'30"~13'30"
T: 9'~12' X: 12'~15'
13 Industrial code TK: locomotive specific
RW: master controller specific (gold plated contact)
14 Customer code To be filled out upon need
LA39 — □ □□ □ / □ — □ □ □ □ □ □ □ — □ □

DICATO
R / BUZZER
Name Type Order code Color Light voltage Dimension
φ
25
Locomotive
Specific
Indicator
AD16-25A1/ ▲★ - TK
 red  - r
 green  - g
 blue  - b
 yellow  - y
 white  - w
24-AC/DC20V~48V
27-AC/DC77~137.5V
AD16-25B1/ ▲★ - TK
AD16-25B2/ ▲★ - TK
◎ φ25 Locomotive Specific Indicator
Product feature
●  AD16-25 Series Indicator is specifically developed
for rail transit industry,and is mainly train door
indicator and master controller indicator.
●  Luminance ≥ 100cd/m2
●  Fire retardant class V0 (UL94)
●  The product is UL certified.
●  Protection class: IP66
Note:
1. Fill in the ▲ after the slash with the color, and the ★ after the
slash with the voltage code.
2. Head type code: A round head B flat head
3. Lighting type code: 1 Always on 2 Flashing.
If the tolerance is not noted, the GB/T 1804-C level shall apply.
Product feature
●  AD16-75P Series Locomotive Operation Indicator is
specifically developed for standard metro trains of China.
●  Using high-brightness LED as the light source, the product
is characterized by high luminance and long service life.
●  Luminance ≥ 300cd/ ㎡
●  LED life ≥ 50,000 hours
●  Head protection class: IP67
Note:
1. Fill in the ▲ after the slash with the color, and the ★ after the
slash with the voltage code.
2.  The external lead is 0.75m ㎡ ~1.55m ㎡ rigid wire, which can
be plugged in.
3. Voltage code 26, nominal voltage DC110V, within wide
operating voltage range,
normal working between DC 70V and 140V.
D
e
scrip
tio
n
D
e
scrip
tio
n
21http://www.si-apt.com 21
series Railway Specific Products
IN
DICATO
R / BUZZER
Name Type Order code Color Light voltage Dimension
φ22
Ultrathin
Indicator
AD16-22P / ▲★ - TK
 red  - r
 green  - g
 blue  - b
 yellow  - y
 white  - w
22-AC/DC12V
23-AC/DC24V
25-AC/DC48V
26-AC/DC110V
28-AC/DC220V
◎ φ22 Ultrathin Indicator
Product feature
●  AD16-22P Series Ultrathin Indicator uses imported high-
brightness LED as the light source,
offering high luminance and long service life.
●  Luminance ≥ 100cdm2
Note:
Fill in the ▲ after the slash with the color, and the ★ after the
slash with the voltage code.
◎ φ22 UHB Outdoor Indicator / φ22 Tricolor Indicator
Name Type Order code Color Light voltage Dimension
φ22
UHB
Outdoor
Indicator
AD16-22I / ▲★ - TK
 red  - r
 green  - g

LW39
Railway Specific Products / Cam Switch
Product order code selection
LW39-16A Series
LW39-16B Series
LW39-16C Series
LW39-16CU QF Lead Seal Series
LW39-25 Gold Plated Contact Series
series Railway Specific Products
CAM SWITCH
CA
M